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September 17 - 18, 2013

1. Approval of spanking
Do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree that it is sometimes necessary to discipline a child with a good, hard spanking?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly agree 23% 26% 20% 20% 20% 25% 28% 23% 19% 31% 24% 19%
Agree 40% 42% 38% 44% 41% 40% 33% 40% 42% 36% 39% 45%
Disagree 17% 16% 19% 11% 19% 17% 23% 18% 16% 21% 18% 12%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 12% 9%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (463) (537) (104) (263) (436) (197) (355) (403) (242) (901) (99)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school =~ Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly agree 23% 20% 34% 32% 30% 28% 23% 17% 9% 15% 18% 25% 31%
Agree 40% 39% 38% 47% 37% 42% 41% 42% 30% 51% 37% 41% 32%
Disagree 17% 21% 8% 8% 7% 16% 16% 24% 34% 18% 20% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 24% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Don’t know 8% 8% 14% 3% 17% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5% 12% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (798) (121) (81) (43) (309) (360) (199) (89) (160) (227) (340) (273)
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2. Parents too easy

Do you agree or disagree that parents today are too easy on their children?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly Agree 47% 47% 46% 39% 46% 50% 51% 46% 46% 49% 46% 50%
Agree 34% 37% 31% 27% 37% 35% 38% 30% 35% 41% 36% 20%
Undecided 14% 11% 16% 26% 12% 11% 8% 17% 15% 7% 12% 25%
Disagree 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (463) (537) (104) (263) (436) (197) (355) (403) (242) (901) (99)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly Agree 47% 41% 54% 71% 75% 52% 42% 35% 24% 45% 43% 48% 50%
Agree 34% 38% 29% 22% 13% 35% 36% 45% 38% 30% 40% 35% 32%
Undecided 14% 16% 9% 7% 12% 9% 16% 15% 26% 18% 13% 12% 15%
Disagree 4% 4% 5% 1% — 2% 5% 5% 9% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 2% — - 1% 1% — 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (798) (121) (81) (43) (309) (360) (199) (89) (160) (227) (340) (273)




